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Three-year Capital Plan 2026-29
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2026/27 2027/28 2028/29

£000s £000s £000s

Fleet and Plant

2,694         2,001         1,837         6,532        

Waste Management

124             114             114             352            

Property Estate Management

1,317         2,015         2,236         5,568        

Roads, Bridges and Street Lighting

5,919         5,018         5,470         16,407     

Open Spaces

371             1,143         157             1,671        

Flood Risk Management and Coastal Protection

460             -                    300             760            

Harbours

271             610             166             1,047        

Libraries and Leisure

571             5,321         756             6,648        

ICT

642             508             315             1,465        

Learning Estate

33,445      61,817      21,134      116,396  

Moray Growth Deal 16,074      14,758      14,621      45,453     

Levelling Up Fund 5,646         10,096      -                    15,742     

Elgin Neighbourhood Board 360             1,602         1,605         3,567        

TOTAL SPEND 67,894      105,003   48,710      221,607  

General Capital Grant 7,500         7,500         7,500         22,500     

Moray Growth Deal 8,775         9,875         9,875         28,525     

Levelling Up Fund 5,646         10,096      -                    15,742     

Elgin Neighbourhood Board 360             1,602         1,605         3,567        

Specific Grant 1,062         -                    1,300         2,362        

Developers Contributions -                    -                    -                    -             

Receipts 100             100             100             300            

Borrowing 44,451      75,830      28,330      148,611  

TOTAL FUNDING 67,894      105,003   48,710      221,607  

Asset Group



TOTAL

£000s
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		Asset Group		2026/27		2027/28		2028/29				TOTAL
£000s

				£000s		£000s		£000s

		Fleet and Plant		2,694		2,001		1,837				6,532

		Waste Management		124		114		114				352

		Property Estate Management		1,317		2,015		2,236				5,568

		Roads, Bridges and Street Lighting		5,919		5,018		5,470				16,407

		Open Spaces		371		1,143		157				1,671

		Flood Risk Management and Coastal Protection		460		-		300				760

		Harbours		271		610		166				1,047

		Libraries and Leisure		571		5,321		756				6,648

		ICT		642		508		315				1,465

		Learning Estate		33,445		61,817		21,134				116,396



		Moray Growth Deal		16,074		14,758		14,621				45,453

		Levelling Up Fund		5,646		10,096		-				15,742

		Elgin Neighbourhood Board		360		1,602		1,605				3,567



		TOTAL SPEND		67,894		105,003		48,710				221,607



		General Capital Grant		7,500		7,500		7,500				22,500

		Moray Growth Deal		8,775		9,875		9,875				28,525

		Levelling Up Fund		5,646		10,096		-				15,742

		Elgin Neighbourhood Board		360		1,602		1,605				3,567

		Specific Grant		1,062		-		1,300				2,362

		Developers Contributions		-		-		-				- 0

		Receipts		100		100		100				300

		Borrowing		44,451		75,830		28,330				148,611



		TOTAL FUNDING		67,894		105,003		48,710				221,607






